UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2135046507 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/16/2021 03:57 PM Pg: 1 of 6

This Document Prerared By:
RUTH BULWINKLF
FLAGSTAR BANK, r35
532 RIVERSIDE AVE.
JACKSONYVILLE, FL 3220:
800-393-4887

. 15 3
When recorded mail to: 133;?:3

4 F’?ﬂﬁﬂ&ﬁi AR mE Y
Santa Ana, CA 92707

Flagsta | 37270.3 PRDOC
B.L TURNER E—RecordS

Tax/Parcel #: 28-36-106-004-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording D=ial

Original Principal Amount: $150,793.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:203 138-
Unpaid Principal Amount: $146,531.47 0096673
New Principal Amount: $162,431.14 Loan No: 0440020772

New Money (Cap): $15,899.67

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agreement™), made this §TH day of
SEPTEMBER, 2021, between ANTONIO M. TURNER, A SINGLE MAN (“Borrower™),
whose address is 17706 DOGWOOD LN, HAZEL CREST, ILLINOIS 60429 and

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021 45 0440620773
Page |



1Y

2135046507 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB, ATTORNEY
IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA (“Lender”), whose address is 532 RIVERSIDE AVE.,
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202, amends and supplements 1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated MAY 8, 2019 and recorded on MAY 13,
2019 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1913355279, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
[nstrumznt and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

17706 DOGWOOD LN, HAZEL CREST, ILLINOIS 60429
(Property Address)

the real property cescribed is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth
as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACTHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual pro‘nises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree
as follows (notwithstanding anything 10 the contrary contained in the Note or Security
Instrument);

1. As of, OCTOBER 1, 2021 the amount pay:ble under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is' 11.S. $162,431.14, consisting of the
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus capiialized interest and other amounts
capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legai fees and related foreclosure costs
that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S. $15,899.67. This
Unpaid Principal Balance has been reduced by the hii’s* Partial Claim amount of
§0.00

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at thé yearly rate of
3.2500%, from OCTOBER 1, 2021. The Borrower promises to make micaikly payments
of principal and interest of U.S. $706,91, beginning on the 18T day of NGV¥MBER,
2021, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month uriii principal
and interest are paid in full, If on OCTOBER 1, 2051 (the "Maturity Date"), the
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural
person} without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021 45 0440620773
Page 2



2135046507 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by
this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Sceurity Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the
Security Insirument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever cancelled,
null and void, «s 0f the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions o' any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or
document that is affixed tc, v holly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the
Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this Joan but prior to this Agreement,
received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankrupt<y; and there having been no valid
reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by enterinz-into this Agreement, the Lender is
not attempting to re-establish any personal liability 'fo) the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to-be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as atherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will *¢émain unchanged, and
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be tecassary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021 45 0440620773
Page 3



2135046507 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ZZZQZZZ
Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State o ILLINOIS

County 6t ) COOK

This instrument-was acknowledged before me on

{date) by ANTONi¢) M. ER (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
W 7"\

Notary Public

(Seal)
Printed Name: Q Ao

ST

‘ AMANDA MELVINA BROWN

X Official Seal
Aztary Public - State of lilingis
My Crin‘ssion Expires Feb 3, 2025

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021 45 0440620773
Page 4



2135046507 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB, ATTORNEY
IN FACEUNDER LIMITED POA

47%/ W dnd il
By O aamoar A pAA G7c (print name) ‘ Date
(title) Vs re AAesicle?

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LEN lec AC)E".N OWLEDGMENT
m# N
STATE O AN N A

COUNTYOF /) viz o e
| Fd

The foregoing instrument was-azknowledged before me by means of l physical presence or
online notarization, thig /5 A day of Jov. ,
ZQZ ‘ (year), by t Ll £ i“fﬂ Nr Q Ue. (name of person} as

/0. (iyme-of authority,...e.g. officer, trustee, attorney in
fact) for LAKE\hEW LOAN SERVICivG, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB,
ATTORNEY IN FACT UNDER PCA (name of party on behalf of whom

instrument %cuted).

(Sf’gnature of Notary Pu%(tate of.
WIS EEY PR/ /%AW

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Personally Known OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced . L\ C

, MELSSA M, AFSHAR
-y Notary Fublic - California
Y Cranga Jocunty

¥ Comnm: ss an = 2335610
4

b= 1L VNN

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021 43 0440620773
Page 3



2135046507 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): ANTONIO M. TURNER, A SINGLE MAN
LOAN NUMBER: 0440620773

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The lard referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF HAZEL CREST,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF IL, and described as follows:

LOT 199 IN-IIRST ADDITION TO PACESETTER KNOLLCREST HARRY M.
QUINN MEMOKIAL SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH
WEST 1/4 OF SLCTIQN 36, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 17706 DEWOOD LN, HAZEL CREST, ILLINOIS 60429

HUD Modification Agreement 04182021 45 0440620773
Page 6



